## SUPPLEMENTAL TO APPLICATION FORM FOR THE PUBLIC FACILITIES DISTRICT BOARD

Ordinance 2001-028 created within the City of Yakima a Public Facilities District (PFD) Board. The PFD Board will be composed of seven members appointed by the City Council. The Public Facilities District Board membership shall include:

(a) one member shall be appointed by the Selah City Council,

DATE: \_\_\_\_

- (c) one member shall be appointed by the Union Gap City Council,
- (d) five members shall be appointed by the Yakima City Council based on recommendations from local organizations such as the local chamber of commerce, local economic development council, and local labor council.

The board members shall not be council members of the cities of Yakima, Selah, or Union Gap at the time of their appointment or at any time thereafter.

APPLICANT'S NAME:
Please select one from the following:
am filling the position designated above as:
A member appointed by the Selah City Council.
A member appointed by the Union Gap City Council.
A member appointed by the Yakima City Council based on recommendations from a local organization such as the local chamber of commerce, local economic development council, and local labor council.
I have attached an endorsement from a local organization.
I am not a council member for the cities of Yakima, Selah or Union Gap
Under the penalty of perjury of the laws of the state of Washington, the foregoing statements and assertions are true and correct. I agree that I meet the qualifications and requirements for serving on this committee/commission/board, do not have a conflict of interest, and am willing and able to serve if so appointed.
Signature Date